INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF INTEGRATED ENGINEERING VOL. 13 NO. 1 (2021) 329-336
© Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia Publisher’s Office
IJIE
Journal homepage: http://penerbit.uthm.edu.my/ojs/index.php/ijie
The International
Journal of
Integrated
Engineering

for Peva45 and Peva50. Self-drilling screws with a diameter of 4.2mm and 32mm length have been used to connect the
profiled steel sheet to the dry board at various spacing ranges from 50 to 250mm in the longitudinal direction. The
schematic diagram for the push-out specimen erected using Peva45 and Peva50 illustrated in Fig. 2 and Fig. 3,
respectively.
Roslan et al., International Journal of Integrated Engineering Vol. 13 No. 1 (2021) p. 329-336
 331
Table 1 - Specimen details for push-out test
Group Profiled steel
sheet type
Specimen size
(Length x width) mm
Spacing
(mm)
Specimen
code
G1 Peva45 232.5 x 550 50 P45-50
100 P45-100
150 P45-150
200 P45-200
250 P45-250
G2 Peva50 330 x 550 50 P50-50
100 P50-100
150 P50-150
200 P50-200
250 P50-250
Self-drilling screw
Primaflex
142.5 22.5 22.5
Self-drilling